
New Mexico St. (11-11,4-8 CUSA) -vs- Louisiana Tech (12-10,5-6 CUSA)
02/04/26 at Thomas Assembly Center, Ruston, LA

 
 

 
 
New Mexico St. 72

Louisiana Tech 63

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 2,127
Site: Thomas Assembly Center, Ruston, LA
Referees: Matthew Rukasin, Mike Nance, Bharat Ramnanan

Score By Period 1 2 Total
New Mexico St. 31 41 72
Louisiana Tech 32 31 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jones,Jemel * 29 10-18 2-5 4-4 1-4 5 4 5 1 0 3 26
00 Mims,Julius * 31 6-10 0-0 1-3 6-6 12 2 0 2 2 0 13
01 Pickens,Gabe * 26 2-6 0-3 4-4 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 1 8
04 Osborne,Jae'Coby * 35 3-4 1-1 0-2 0-4 4 4 0 0 0 1 7
09 Wrzeszcz,Anthony * 30 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-4 4 2 3 1 0 2 1
11 Elliott,Elijah 17 3-7 2-4 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 2 0 2 8
05 Terrell,Chris 11 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 6
08 Randall,Jayland 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 3
66 Ekwe,Augustine 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-55 8-20 10-15 11-24 35 19 15 12 3 9 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38% 4-10   40.00% 3-7   42.86%
Second Half 15-26   57.69% 4-10   40.00% 7-8   87.50%
Total 27-55   49.1% 8-20   40.0% 10-15   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Dudley,DJ * 38 4-15 0-5 1-2 1-3 4 0 1 3 0 1 9
04 Fenner,Jaylen * 31 2-7 1-3 1-3 6-4 10 3 2 3 0 1 6
03 Bates,AJ * 31 1-8 0-5 2-2 1-3 4 3 5 1 1 1 4
21 Martinez,Melian * 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 3 0 0 1 0 4
05 Thomas II,Avery * 16 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 2 1 1 2
08 Williams Jr.,Scooter 30 6-13 5-9 5-8 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 2 22
14 Allen,Will 18 4-6 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 10
10 Howze,Kylan 18 2-2 0-0 2-6 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 6
07 Herron,Sir Issac 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-61 7-27 14-25 22-19 41 15 12 13 4 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86% 4-11   36.36% 4-8   50.00%
Second Half 9-33   27.27% 3-16   18.75% 10-17   58.82%
Total 21-61   34.4% 7-27   25.9% 14-25   56.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: New Mexico St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana Tech
19:30 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,MELIAN

MISS FT by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY 19:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY 19:30
REBOUND OFF by MIMS,JULIUS --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JEMEL 19:21 2-0 V 2

18:59 MISS DUNK by MARTINEZ,MELIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,MELIAN

18:56 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,MELIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PICKENS,GABE 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,AVERY
18:29 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,MELIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FENNER,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JEMEL 18:15

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,AVERY
FOUL  by PICKENS,GABE 18:09

17:52 TURNOVER  by FENNER,JAYLEN
STEAL  by JONES,JEMEL 17:52

17:52 FOUL  by FENNER,JAYLEN
17:52 SUB OUT by FENNER,JAYLEN
17:52 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

MISS JUMPER by JONES,JEMEL 17:33
-- REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,DJ

17:22 MISS JUMPER by BATES,AJ
REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JULIUS --

17:21 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
17:21 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
17:21 SUB IN by HOWZE,KYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,JULIUS(in the paint) 17:12 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by JONES,JEMEL --

16:49 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JULIUS --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JEMEL 16:37 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY --

16:13 TURNOVER  by THOMAS II,AVERY
STEAL  by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY 16:13
TURNOVER  by JONES,JEMEL 16:03

16:03 STEAL  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
15:56 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
SUB OUT by PICKENS,GABE 15:56
SUB OUT by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY 15:56
SUB IN by TERRELL,CHRIS 15:56
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 15:56
GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,JULIUS(in the paint) 15:41 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH --

15:23 8-5 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS II,AVERY

GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,CHRIS 14:56 11-5 V 6
14:31 MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,DJ

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWZE,KYLAN
FOUL  by MIMS,JULIUS 14:28

14:28 MISS FT by HOWZE,KYLAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MIMS,JULIUS 14:28
SUB OUT by JONES,JEMEL 14:28
SUB IN by RANDALL,JAYLAND 14:28



SUB IN by EKWE,AUGUSTINE 14:28
14:28 MISS FT by HOWZE,KYLAN

REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY --
GOOD 3PTR by TERRELL,CHRIS 14:09 14-5 V 9
ASSIST  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH --

13:40 14-8 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
-- ASSIST  by BATES,AJ

MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 13:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,AJ

FOUL  by TERRELL,CHRIS 13:17
13:17 14-9 V 5 GOOD FT by THOMAS II,AVERY

SUB OUT by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY 13:17
SUB IN by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY 13:17

13:17 14-10 V 4 GOOD FT by THOMAS II,AVERY
MISS 3PTR by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,AJ

12:56 14-12 V 2
GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATES,AJ
TURNOVER  by EKWE,AUGUSTINE 12:31

12:31 STEAL  by THOMAS II,AVERY
FOUL  by TERRELL,CHRIS 12:17
SUB OUT by TERRELL,CHRIS 12:17
SUB IN by PICKENS,GABE 12:17

11:56 MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWZE,KYLAN

FOUL  by RANDALL,JAYLAND 11:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53

11:53 14-13 V 1 GOOD FT by HOWZE,KYLAN
11:53 MISS FT by HOWZE,KYLAN

REBOUND DEF by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY --
FOUL  by RANDALL,JAYLAND 11:42
TURNOVER  by RANDALL,JAYLAND 11:42
SUB OUT by EKWE,AUGUSTINE 11:42
SUB IN by MIMS,JULIUS 11:42

11:21 TURNOVER  by THOMAS II,AVERY
STEAL  by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY 11:21
TURNOVER  by PICKENS,GABE 11:11

11:11 STEAL  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
10:55 MISS 3PTR by BATES,AJ

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JULIUS --
MISS 3PTR by PICKENS,GABE 10:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,AJ
10:38 14-15 H 1 GOOD DUNK by HOWZE,KYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
10:15 FOUL  by THOMAS II,AVERY

MISS FT by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY 10:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:15 SUB OUT by THOMAS II,AVERY
10:15 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
10:15 SUB IN by FENNER,JAYLEN
10:15 SUB IN by ALLEN,WILL

SUB OUT by RANDALL,JAYLAND 10:15
SUB IN by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY 10:15
GOOD FT by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY 10:15 15-15
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 10:15
SUB IN by JONES,JEMEL 10:15

09:46 15-18 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,WILL
-- ASSIST  by FENNER,JAYLEN

TURNOVER  by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY 09:29
09:29 STEAL  by DUDLEY,DJ
09:24 15-20 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JONES,JEMEL(in the paint) 09:13



REBOUND OFF by MIMS,JULIUS --
MISS TIPIN by MIMS,JULIUS(in the paint) 09:06
REBOUND OFF by MIMS,JULIUS --
MISS TIPIN by MIMS,JULIUS(in the paint) 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,WILL
09:02 TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,DJ

STEAL  by JONES,JEMEL 09:02
GOOD DUNK by MIMS,JULIUS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:56 17-20 H 3
ASSIST  by JONES,JEMEL --

08:34 17-22 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JEMEL(in the paint) 08:16 19-22 H 3

07:58 TURNOVER  by FENNER,JAYLEN
STEAL  by PICKENS,GABE 07:58

07:55 FOUL  by BATES,AJ
07:55 SUB OUT by HOWZE,KYLAN
07:55 SUB IN by HERRON,SIR ISSAC

SUB OUT by MIMS,JULIUS 07:55
SUB OUT by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY 07:55
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 07:55
SUB IN by EKWE,AUGUSTINE 07:55
GOOD FT by PICKENS,GABE(fastbreak) 07:55 20-22 H 2
GOOD FT by PICKENS,GABE(fastbreak) 07:55 21-22 H 1

07:46 TURNOVER  by BATES,AJ
STEAL  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 07:46
MISS LAYUP by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY(in the paint) 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
07:25 MISS JUMPER by HERRON,SIR ISSAC

BLOCK  by EKWE,AUGUSTINE 07:25
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:24 SUB OUT by BATES,AJ
07:24 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
07:11 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JEMEL --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:02

06:43 MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JEMEL --
GOOD LAYUP by PICKENS,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:36 23-22 V 1

06:14 MISS JUMPER by FENNER,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,WILL

06:09 23-24 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,WILL
TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 05:41
SUB OUT by PICKENS,GABE 05:41
SUB IN by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY 05:41

05:23 23-27 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FENNER,JAYLEN
-- ASSIST  by DUDLEY,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 04:56 26-27 H 1
ASSIST  by JONES,JEMEL --

04:40 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JEMEL --
GOOD DUNK by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:32 28-27 V 1
ASSIST  by JONES,JEMEL --

04:07 MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by EKWE,AUGUSTINE --

04:05 FOUL  by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
04:05 SUB OUT by ALLEN,WILL
04:05 SUB IN by BATES,AJ

SUB OUT by EKWE,AUGUSTINE 04:05
SUB IN by MIMS,JULIUS 04:05
MISS LAYUP by MIMS,JULIUS(in the paint) 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by FENNER,JAYLEN
03:20 TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,DJ

STEAL  by JONES,JEMEL 03:20



MISS DUNK by JONES,JEMEL(in the paint) 03:16
REBOUND OFF by MIMS,JULIUS --
MISS LAYUP by MIMS,JULIUS(in the paint) 03:13

03:13 BLOCK  by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FENNER,JAYLEN
02:58 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

STEAL  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 02:58
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 02:46 31-27 V 4
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:15

02:15 SUB OUT by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
02:15 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
02:15 SUB IN by THOMAS II,AVERY
02:15 SUB IN by HOWZE,KYLAN

SUB OUT by JONES,JEMEL 02:15
SUB IN by TERRELL,CHRIS 02:15

02:14 31-29 V 2 GOOD DUNK by HOWZE,KYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BATES,AJ

MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by FENNER,JAYLEN

01:44 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS II,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWZE,KYLAN

01:37 MISS 3PTR by FENNER,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JULIUS --
MISS LAYUP by TERRELL,CHRIS(in the paint) 01:29

01:29 BLOCK  by THOMAS II,AVERY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 01:29
SUB IN by JONES,JEMEL 01:29
MISS 3PTR by TERRELL,CHRIS 01:22
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JEMEL --

01:04 FOUL  by BATES,AJ
01:04 SUB OUT by BATES,AJ
01:04 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

SUB OUT by TERRELL,CHRIS 01:04
SUB IN by PICKENS,GABE 01:04
MISS FT by MIMS,JULIUS 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,AVERY
00:36 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS II,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JULIUS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26
FOUL  by MIMS,JULIUS 00:26
TURNOVER  by MIMS,JULIUS 00:26

00:26 31-30 V 1 GOOD FT by HOWZE,KYLAN
00:26 MISS FT by HOWZE,KYLAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MIMS,JULIUS 00:26
SUB IN by EKWE,AUGUSTINE 00:26

00:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:06 31-32 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: New Mexico St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana Tech
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
20:00 SUB OUT by HOWZE,KYLAN
20:00 SUB IN by BATES,AJ
20:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MELIAN

SUB OUT by EKWE,AUGUSTINE 20:00
SUB IN by MIMS,JULIUS 20:00



19:51 FOUL  by THOMAS II,AVERY
MISS FT by MIMS,JULIUS 19:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MIMS,JULIUS 19:51 32-32

19:38 TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,DJ
TURNOVER  by PICKENS,GABE 19:16

18:46 MISS JUMPER by BATES,AJ
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,MELIAN

18:43 32-34 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,MELIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JEMEL 18:33
REBOUND OFF by MIMS,JULIUS --

18:31 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
18:31 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
18:31 SUB IN by HOWZE,KYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY(in the paint) 18:28 34-34
ASSIST  by PICKENS,GABE --

18:11 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JEMEL(in the paint) 18:00 36-34 V 2
FOUL  by JONES,JEMEL 17:48

17:48 36-35 V 1 GOOD FT by FENNER,JAYLEN
17:48 MISS FT by FENNER,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JEMEL 17:26 38-35 V 3

16:59 MISS 3PTR by BATES,AJ
-- REBOUND OFF by FENNER,JAYLEN

16:54 38-37 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FENNER,JAYLEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JEMEL 16:34

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,AVERY
16:23 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS II,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by DUDLEY,DJ
16:17 MISS DUNK by THOMAS II,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JEMEL --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JEMEL(fastbreak) 16:11 40-37 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:07
SUB OUT by PICKENS,GABE 16:07
SUB OUT by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY 16:07
SUB IN by TERRELL,CHRIS 16:07
SUB IN by RANDALL,JAYLAND 16:07

15:54 MISS LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MIMS,JULIUS 15:54

15:54 SUB OUT by THOMAS II,AVERY
15:54 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by TERRELL,CHRIS(in the paint) 15:27
REBOUND OFF by MIMS,JULIUS --
GOOD TIPIN by MIMS,JULIUS(in the paint) 15:22 42-37 V 5

15:04 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,JAYLAND --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JEMEL 14:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWZE,KYLAN
14:40 MISS 3PTR by BATES,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWZE,KYLAN
SUB OUT by MIMS,JULIUS 14:34
SUB OUT by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY 14:34
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 14:34
SUB IN by EKWE,AUGUSTINE 14:34

14:27 MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EKWE,AUGUSTINE --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 14:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
FOUL  by EKWE,AUGUSTINE 14:05
SUB OUT by JONES,JEMEL 14:05



SUB IN by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY 14:05
13:39 MISS 3PTR by FENNER,JAYLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BATES,AJ
13:33 MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,DJ

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWZE,KYLAN
13:29 MISS 3PTR by BATES,AJ

REBOUND DEF by EKWE,AUGUSTINE --
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 12:59 44-37 V 7

12:44 44-40 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
-- ASSIST  by BATES,AJ

TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 12:20
12:20 STEAL  by BATES,AJ

FOUL  by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY 12:15
12:15 44-41 V 3 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER(fastbreak)
12:15 SUB OUT by FENNER,JAYLEN
12:15 SUB OUT by HOWZE,KYLAN
12:15 SUB IN by ALLEN,WILL
12:15 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MELIAN

SUB OUT by EKWE,AUGUSTINE 12:15
SUB IN by MIMS,JULIUS 12:15

12:15 MISS FT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,JAYLAND --
MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,JAYLAND 11:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,DJ
FOUL  by TERRELL,CHRIS 11:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35

11:35 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,DJ
11:35 SUB IN by FENNER,JAYLEN
11:29 44-43 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,WILL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 11:11
11:11 BLOCK  by BATES,AJ

REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH --
GOOD 3PTR by RANDALL,JAYLAND 11:05 47-43 V 4
ASSIST  by TERRELL,CHRIS --

10:55 47-45 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BATES,AJ(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY 10:37 50-45 V 5
ASSIST  by TERRELL,CHRIS --

10:22 50-48 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
-- ASSIST  by BATES,AJ

TURNOVER  by RANDALL,JAYLAND 09:56
SUB OUT by TERRELL,CHRIS 09:56
SUB IN by PICKENS,GABE 09:56
SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ELIJAH 09:56
SUB IN by JONES,JEMEL 09:56

09:46 SUB OUT by BATES,AJ
09:46 SUB IN by DUDLEY,DJ
09:39 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,WILL

-- REBOUND OFF by FENNER,JAYLEN
09:35 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
FOUL  by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY 09:30

09:30 50-49 V 1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
SUB OUT by RANDALL,JAYLAND 09:30
SUB IN by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY 09:30

09:30 MISS FT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
REBOUND DEF by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JEMEL 09:10 52-49 V 3
ASSIST  by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY --
FOUL  by JONES,JEMEL 08:57

08:55 FOUL  by ALLEN,WILL
08:55 TURNOVER  by FENNER,JAYLEN

STEAL  by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY 08:55



GOOD DUNK by MIMS,JULIUS(in the paint) 08:46 54-49 V 5
ASSIST  by PICKENS,GABE --

08:18 54-51 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,WILL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,JULIUS(in the paint) 08:02 56-51 V 5
ASSIST  by JONES,JEMEL --

07:49 MISS LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46
TURNOVER  by MIMS,JULIUS 07:28

07:28 STEAL  by FENNER,JAYLEN
06:58 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
FOUL  by JONES,JEMEL 06:52

06:50 MISS FT by FENNER,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY --
MISS LAYUP by PICKENS,GABE(in the paint) 06:43

06:43 BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by FENNER,JAYLEN
06:33 MISS LAYUP by FENNER,JAYLEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FENNER,JAYLEN
06:27 MISS LAYUP by FENNER,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by PICKENS,GABE 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:57 MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FENNER,JAYLEN
05:50 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

-- REBOUND OFF by FENNER,JAYLEN
05:27 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,MELIAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MIMS,JULIUS 05:27
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,MELIAN

05:26 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:26 SUB OUT by FENNER,JAYLEN
05:26 SUB IN by BATES,AJ

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JEMEL 05:10 59-51 V 8
ASSIST  by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY --
FOUL  by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY 04:54

04:54 59-52 V 7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
04:54 MISS FT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
FOUL  by JONES,JEMEL 04:40

04:40 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
04:40 SUB IN by FENNER,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by JONES,JEMEL 04:40
SUB IN by RANDALL,JAYLAND 04:40

04:40 59-53 V 6 GOOD FT by BATES,AJ
04:40 59-54 V 5 GOOD FT by BATES,AJ
04:17 FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

GOOD FT by PICKENS,GABE 04:17 60-54 V 6
GOOD FT by PICKENS,GABE 04:17 61-54 V 7

04:00 61-57 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,WILL

03:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56

03:04 FOUL  by FENNER,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by RANDALL,JAYLAND 03:04
SUB IN by JONES,JEMEL 03:04
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JEMEL 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,DJ



FOUL  by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY 02:54
02:54 MISS FT by ALLEN,WILL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:54 61-58 V 3 GOOD FT by ALLEN,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by PICKENS,GABE(in the paint) 02:26 63-58 V 5
FOUL  by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY 02:04

02:04 MISS FT by DUDLEY,DJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:04 63-59 V 4 GOOD FT by DUDLEY,DJ
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JEMEL 01:44 66-59 V 7
ASSIST  by PICKENS,GABE --

01:28 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,WILL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by OSBORNE,JAE'COBY 01:20
01:20 66-60 V 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
01:20 66-61 V 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JEMEL(in the paint) 00:57 68-61 V 7
00:51 MISS 3PTR by BATES,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by FENNER,JAYLEN
00:43 MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JULIUS --
00:41 FOUL  by FENNER,JAYLEN
00:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:38 FOUL  by BATES,AJ

GOOD FT by JONES,JEMEL(fastbreak) 00:38 69-61 V 8
GOOD FT by JONES,JEMEL(fastbreak) 00:38 70-61 V 9

00:31 70-63 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:23 FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

GOOD FT by JONES,JEMEL 00:23 71-63 V 8
GOOD FT by JONES,JEMEL 00:23 72-63 V 9

00:19 MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by WRZESZCZ,ANTHONY --


